
DESERT MANAGERS GROUP 
ROSTER 

 
Please find your name and write an "X" in the box next to it.  Be sure to check your listed information, and make any necessary changes. If 

your name is not on the list, please add it at the end in the blank spaces provided, and indicate whether you’re a visitor, standing in for 
someone, or will be attending DMG meetings regularly. 

 PLEASE PRINT 
 

  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

X Acheson, Gail BLM – Palm Springs FO 760-251-4803 
760-251-4899 

gacheson@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Averill-Murray, Roy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Desert Tortoise Recovery Office – 
Reno 

775-861-6362 
775-861-6364 

Roy_averill-murray@fws.gov 

X Aytes, Jon DOD – USMC 760-830-7396 x210 
760-830-5718 

Jon.aytes@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 

X Bell, Chuck San Bernardino County 
(for Gerry Hillier) 

760-248-9767  
 
 
 
 

 Benz, Carl 
 
 
 
 

FWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x311 
805-644-3958 

Carl_benz@fws.gov 



  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

X Boarman, William Conservation Science Research & Consulting 619-861-9450 
619-698-9338 

Conservation_science@cox.net 
 
 
 
 

X Borchard, Steve BLM – CDD 951-697-5204 
951-697-5296 

Steven_j_borchard@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

 Bransfield, Ray USFWS Ventura 805-644-1766 x317 
805-644-3958 

Ray_bransfield@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

X Brasher, DeEllen Commander, Navy Region SW 619-524-6263 Deellen.brasher@navy.mil 
 
 
 
 

X Bryson, Bob 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6145 
760-252-6162 

Robert_Bryson@nps.gov 

 Burton, Aaron 
 
 
 
 

Caltrans – District 8 909-388-7069 Aaron_burton@dot.ca.gov 



  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

X Collis, Shannon 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-1420 Shannon.collis@edwards.af.mil 

 Copenhagen, Max 
 
 
 
 

San Bernardino National Forest 909-382-2603 mcopenhagen@fs.fed.us 

 Cottrell, Marie MCAGCC 760-830-7396 x231 Marie.cottrell@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 

 Dice, Jim 
 
 
 
 

California State Parks Colorado Desert District 760-767-3074 
760-767-3427 

jdice@parks.ca.gov 

X Dingman, Russ CA State Parks – Lancaster 661-726-1672 
661-940-7327 

rdingman@parks.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Everly, Clarence 
 
 
 
 

DOD Coordinator 760-256-7033 
760-256-6863 

everlyc@mojavedata.gov 



  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

X Figueroa, Ernie Caltrans 909-388-7725 
 
 
 
 

Ernie_figueroa@ca.gov 

 Gonzalez, Camela MCLB Barstow 760-577-6744 Carmela.gonzalez@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 

X Hamilton, CM (Mike) 
 
 
 
 

DOD Region IX (MCAS & Yuma rep) 760-725-2635 
760-725-2659 

hamiltoncm@pendleton.usmc.mil 

X Hayes, Chris CDFG – Blythe 760-922-6508 
760-922-5638 

chayes@dfg.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Herrera, Ruth Native American Land Conservancy 760-775-2204 rherrera@spotlight29.net 
 
 
 
 

 Hohman, Judy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x304 
818-644-3958 

Judy_hohman@fws.gov 



  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

 Hughson, Debra Mojave NP 760-252-6105 Debra_hughson@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Joia, Manuel 
 
 
 
 

MCLB Barstow 760-577-6111 
760-577-6256 

Manuel.joia@usmc.mil 

X Jones, Becky 
 
 
 
 

CDFG – Palmdale  661-285-5867 
same 

dfgpalm@mindspring.com 

X Jones, Conrad CA Dept Fish & Game – Blythe 760-922-1738 cjones@dfg.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Lanning, D’Ann US Senator Dianne Feinstein 310-914-7300 
310-914-7318 

Dann_lanning@feinstein.senate.gov 
 
 
 
 

 Leimgruber, Wally Imperial County Board of Supervisors 760-482-4305 
760-352-7876 

supvleimgruber@imperialcounty.net 
 
 
 
 



  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

 Maben, Don 
 
 
 
 

Kern County 661-868-3660 
661-868-3666 

mabend@co.kern.ca.us 

X Marquez, Sandy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS - Desert Tortoise Recovery Office 760-431-9440 x268 Sandy_marquez@fws.gov 

X McGarvie, Jim Off-Road Business Assoc. 619-561-3877 jmcgarvie@orba.biz 
 
 
 
 

X McIntyre, Wendy Univeristy of Redlands 909-335-5368 mcintyre@redlands.edu 
 
 
 
 

X McMorran, Robert USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 Robert_mcmorran@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 

X McQuiston, Jon Kern County Board of Supervisors 661-868-3654 jonm@co.kern.ca.us 
 
 
 
 



  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

X Mike, Theresa Native American Land Conservancy 760-668-7798 tmike@spotlight29.net 
 
 
 
 

 Morgan, Larry BLM Needles 760-326-7001 
760-326-7099 

lmorgan@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Mouton, Kirsten Needles Library 760-326-9255 kmouton@lib.sbcounty.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Mouton, Rodney BLM – Needles 760-326-7020 
760-326-7099 

rmouton@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

 Noda, Diane USFWS Ventura 805-644-1766 
805-644-3958 

Diane_noda@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 

X O'Gara, John NAWS China Lake 760-939-3213 
760-939-2980 

John.ogara@navy.mil 
 
 
 
 



  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

X Pepito, Alphonso CA State Parks – Mojave Desert Sector 661-726-1668 
661-449-7621 cell 

al@parks.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

 Phillips, Karen 
 
 
 
 

USGS  Karen_Phillips@usgs.gov 

X Quillman, Mickey 
 
 
 
 

Ft. Irwin – DPW 760-380-3740 
760-380-2677 

Mickey.quillman@irwin.army.mil 

X Reynolds, JT 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Death Valley 760-786-3243 
760-786-3246 

Jt_Reynolds@nps.gov 

 Salveter, Amy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS Desert Tortoise Recovery Office - 
Ventura 

805-644-1766 x244 Amy_salveter@fws.gov 

X Sanchez, Cesar Native American Land Conservancy 760-775-2403 csanchez@spotlight29.net 
 
 
 
 



  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

X Sanchez, Doran BLM – CDD 951-697-5220 dasanche@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Sauer, Curt 
 
 
 
 

Joshua Tree NP 760-367-5502 
760-367-6392 

Curt_sauer@nps.gov 

 Schramm, Dennis NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6103 
760-252-6172 

 
 
 
 
 

X Scofield, Russell BLM – Yucca Valley 760-365-0955 
760-365-5526 

Russell_scofield@partner.nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Shaffer, Bruce BLM – CDD 951-697-5205 
951-697-5296 

Bruce_shaffer@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Sprofera, Chris San Diego Off Road Coalition 619-306-1788 csprofera@cox.net 
 
 
 
 



  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

X Staley, Anne Joshua Tree NP 760-367-5528 Anne_staley@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Thomsen, Greg BLM – CDD 951-697-5237 
951-697-5299 

gthomsen@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Trost, Roxie 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Barstow 760-252-6004 
760-252-6099 

rtrost@ca.blm.gov 

 Villalobos, Hector 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Ridgecrest 760-384-5405 
760-384-5499 

hvillalo@ca.blm.gov 

 Ward, Wes USGS Tucson, AZ 520-670-5584 wward@usgs.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Watts, Gary 
 
 
 
 

California State Parks – Inland Empire District 951-443-2423 
951-657-2736 

gwatts@parks.ca.gov 



  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

X Whalon, Larry NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6140 
 
 
 
 

Larry_whalon@nps.gov 

 Williams, Bob 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Nevada  775-861-6300 
775-861-6301 

Bob_d_Williams@fws.gov 

X Wood, Robert W. 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-1407 
661-277-6145 

Robert.wood@edwards.af.mil 

X Wood, Vicki 
 
 
 
 

BLM - El Centro 760-337-4410 vwood@blm.gov 

 Woolsey, James Mojave NP 760-252-6120 James.woolsey@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

 Wooten, David 
 
 
 
 

Bureau of Indian Affairs 916-978-6078 
916-978-6081 

dwooten@inreach.com  (home e-
mail) 
BIA has no internet due to ongoing 
litigation 
(Jul 05) 



  
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

X Wray, Jacilee NPS – Joshua Tree 760-367-5502 Jacilee_wray@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

X Zarki, Joe NPS – JOTR 760-367-5520 
760-367-6392 

joe_zarki@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

 


	Please find your name and write an "X" in the box next to it.  Be sure to check your listed information, and make any necessary changes. If your name is not on the list, please add it at the end in the blank spaces provided, and indicate whether you’re a visitor, standing in for someone, or will be attending DMG meetings regularly.
	 PLEASE PRINT

